the facts contained in Staff’s allegations 
above, with regard to the failure to 
report the Garments or sale of the 
Garments after corrective action. 

28. In settlement of Staff’s allegations, 
Burlington shall pay a civil penalty in 
the amount of one million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00). The 
civil penalty shall be paid within 
twenty (20) calendar days of service of 
the Commission’s final Order accepting 
the Agreement. The payment shall be 
made via www.pay.gov. 

29. Burlington agrees that it will not 
seek or accept, directly or indirectly,

[...]

and it appearing that the Settlement 
Agreement and the Order are in the 
public interest, it is 

Ordered, that the Settlement 
Agreement be, and hereby is, accepted; 
and it is 

Further ordered, that Burlington shall 
pay a civil penalty in the amount of one 
million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000.00) within twenty (20) 
calendar days of service of the 
Commission’s final Order accepting the 
Agreement. The payment shall be made 
via www.pay.gov. Upon the failure of 
Burlington to make the foregoing 
payment when due, interest on the 
unpaid amount shall accrue and be paid